
Morning and Evening Return Minibus Routes 2025/26 
 

 

 
 

Bath/Frome  Bath/Frome (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 

Shepton Mallet Shepton Mallet (not Wed or Sat) 
 

 
 

Langport Langport (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 
 

Farrington/Wells Farrington/Wells (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 
 

Highbridge/Wedmore Highbridge/Wedmore (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 

Farleigh Service Station (A36) 07:10 

Beckington Travelodge 07:15 

Sainsbury’s Bus Stop, Sandy Hill Lane 07:25 

Nunney Catch 07:30 
Cranmore, Piers Road Crossroads (Bus 
Stop) 

 
07:40 

 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.00 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.15 

Cranmore (Layby opposite Cooks Lane) 18.40 
  Nunney Catch  

18.50 
  Sainsbury’s Bus Stop, Sandy Hill Lane   18:55 

Beckington Travelodge 19.05 

Farleigh Services (A36 Bath) 19.10 
 

Dobbies Garden Centre, Shepton Mallet 07.50 
 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.00 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.15 

B & M Stores Car Park, Shepton Mallet 18.30 
 

Lamb and Lion, Hambridge 07.15  

BP Garage, Curry Rivel 07.20  

Tesco, Langport 07.25  

The Devonshire Arms, Long Sutton 07:35  

Market Place, Somerton 07:50  
 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.00 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.15 

Market Place, Somerton 18:30 

The Devonshire Arms, Long Sutton 18.40 

Tesco, Langport 18:45 

BP Garage, Curry Rivel 18:50 

Lamb and Lion, Hambridge 18.55 
 

RBL Club, Timsbury (TBC) 07.10 

Farrington Inn, Farrington Gurney 07.30 

Chewton Mendip (Layby Wells side) 07.40 

Princes Road Car Park, Wells 07.55 
 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.00 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.15 

Princes Road Car Park, Wells 18.35 
Chewton Mendip Layby 18.50 

Farrington Inn, Farrington Gurney 19.00 

RBL Club, Timsbury (TBC) 19.15 
 

Walrow Industrial Estate, Highbridge 07.10 

The Sexeys Arms, Blackford 07.20 

The Borough, Wedmore 07.30 
 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.00 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.15 

The Borough, Wedmore 18.40 

The Sexeys Arms, Blackford 18.50 

Walrow Industrial Estate, Highbridge 19.10 
 



Morning and Evening Return Minibus Routes 2025/26 
 

 

Taunton/Bridgwater Taunton/Bridgwater (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 

Yeovil Yeovil (not Wed or Sat) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sainsbury’s, Hankridge, Taunton 06.55 

Newton Lane Bus Stop, Junction of Hyde Park 07.10 

Chilton Trinity Leisure Centre 07:25 

Puriton Hill Layby, Bridgwater 07.35 

The White Hart, Chilton Polden 07.45 

Gwilliams, Edington 07:50 
 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18:00 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.15 

Gwilliams, Edington 18:25 

The White Hart, Chilton Polden 18.30 

Puriton Hill Layby, Bridgwater 18.40 

Chilton Trinity Leisure Centre 18.50 

Newton Lane Bus Stop, Junction of Hyde Park 19.05 

Sainsbury’s, Hankridge, Taunton 19.20 
 

Stiby Road, Yeovil 07.25 

Northover Layby, Ilchester (Bus Stop) 07.35 

Babcary, Red Lion Inn 07:45 

The Quarry Inn, Keinton Mandeville 07.55 
 

Millfield Prep School: Covered way 18.00 

Millfield School North Car Park pick up Point 18.15 

The Quarry Inn, Keinton Mandeville 18.20 

Babcary, Red Lion Inn 18.40 

Northover Layby, Ilchester (Bus Stop) 18.50 

Stiby Road, Yeovil 19.00 
 


